

URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 400 S. VINE STREET, URBANA, IL 61801



MONDAY, MARCH 16, 2009 7:00 P.M.

AMENDED AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
 - 1. March 2, 2009
- C. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- D. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS
- E. OLD BUSINESS
- F. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
 - 1. Committee of the Whole
 - a. Ordinance No. 2009-03-017: An Ordinance Amending Chapter Fourteen of the Code of Ordinances, City of Urbana, Illinois, Regarding the Schedule of Fees (Adding Design Review Board Application Fee; Adding Fireworks Permit Fee; and Revising Food Handler License Fees) [FIN/LEG]
- G. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES
- H. REPORTS OF OFFICERS
- I. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. Resolution No. 2009-03-013R: A Resolution Authorizing the Issuance of Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2009, of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois; Authorizing the Issuance of the Bonds; Providing for the Pledge of Revenues for the Payment of the Bonds; Authorizing a Loan Agreement, a Tax Regulatory Agreement and a Disbursement Agreement Appropriate for the Protection and Disposition of Such Revenues and to Further Secure the Bonds; and Authorizing Other Actions in Connection with the Issuance of the Bonds (Cunningham Children's Home Project) [LEG/FROEHLICH]
 - 2. Ordinance No. 2009-03-023: An Ordinance Amending the City of Urbana Schedule of Fees to Increase the Annual Fee for Ambulance Permits [LEG]

Agenda: Urbana City Council Meeting

March 16, 2009 Page 2 of 2

3. Ordinance No. 2009-03-024: An Ordinance Amending Chapter 8 of the City of Urbana Code of Ordinances to Authorize the Charging of Costs of Certain Fire and Rescue Services to Non-Resident Parties [LEG]

- 4. Ordinance No. 2009-03-022: An Ordinance Amending Chapter Fourteen of the Code of Ordinances, City of Urbana, Illinois, Regarding the Schedule of Fees (July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010) [FIN]
- 5. Ordinance No. 2009-03-018: An Ordinance Approving a Text Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Addition of Section VI-8, "Outdoor Lighting Standards" Plan Case No. 2081-T-09) [CDS]
- 6. Ordinance No. 2009-03-019: An Ordinance Approving a Text Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Revisions to Section VI-5, "Yards", of the Urbana Zoning Ordinance, Pertaining to Garage Replacement Plan Case No. 2097-T-09) [CDS]
- 7. Ordinance No. 2009-03-020: An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 2009-03-014 Regarding the Approval of a Preliminary Development Plan for a Planned Unit Development (To Include a Preliminary Development Plan 1002 South Lincoln Avenue and 805 West Iowa Street / Nabor House Plan Case No. 2100-PUD-09) [CDS]
- 8. Ordinance No. 2009-03-021: An Ordinance Approving and Causing Publication of the Official Zoning Map of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Plan Case No. 2099-M-09) [CDS]
- 9. Ordinance No. 2009-03-025: An Ordinance Amending Section 19-40 of the Urbana City Code to Extend the Time for Civilian Police Review Board Review and Reauthorization [HR]
- 10. Resolution No. 2009-03-014R: A Resolution in Support of Expanding Low Power FM Radio Service [GEHRIG]
- 11. Presentation: Big Broadband Project [MIKE SMELTZER/U of I]

J. ADJOURNMENT